primarily to its floating rate debt, rolling over of fixed rate debt
and new borrowings. The company’s borrowings are sourced
from TCV and are managed within the range of Board
approved limits. Interest rates and borrowing requirements
are monitored regularly. The company manages its exposure
to interest rate changes by holding a mix of fixed and floating
rate debt. The company’s Treasury Risk Management Policy
requires it to limit the proportion of floating rate debt to a
maximum of 30 per cent of total debt. City West Water has
minimal exposure to interest rate risk through cash holdings
and manages its interest rate exposure on cash by investing
its surplus funds with TCV.

City West Water has no exposure to foreign exchange rate
risk or other price risk.

The table over page summarises the sensitivity of City West
Water’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate
risk.

Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements

34

35

For the year ended 30 June 2012

2. 	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

2.2	 Sensitivity analysis

2011-12  Interest rate risk

 -1%  +1%

Financial assets  Total
 $’000

 Profit
 $’000

 Equity
 $’000

 Profit
 $’000

 Equity
 $’000

Cash (Note 8) 3,207 (46) (46) 46 46

Receivables (Note 9, 11) 72,199 - - - -

Total financial assets 75,406 (46) (46) 46 46

Financial liabilities

Payables (Note 15) 75,734 - - - -

Borrowings (Note 16, 20) 749,870 1,574 1,574 (1,574) (1,574)

Advances and deposits (Note 19) 3,936 - - - -

Deferred developer
reimbursements (Note 19)

13,450 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 842,990 1,574 1,574 (1,574) (1,574)

Total increase/(decrease) 1,528 1,528 (1,528) (1,528)

2010-11  Interest rate risk

 -1%  +1%

Financial assets  Total
 $’000

 Profit
 $’000

 Equity
 $’000

 Profit
 $’000

 Equity
 $’000

Cash (Note 8) 6,086 (33) (33) 33 33

Receivables (Note 9, 11) 55,673 - - - -

Total financial assets 61,759 (33) (33) 33 33

Financial liabilities

Payables (Note 15) 55,955 - - - -

Borrowings (Note 16, 20) 607,500 1,025 1,025 (1,025) (1,025)

Advances and deposits (Note 19) 4,414 - - - -

Deferred developer
reimbursements (Note 19)

13,824 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 681,693 1,025 1,025 (1,025) (1,025)

Total increase/(decrease) 992 992 (992) (992)

Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements

Annual Report 2011-12

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the company as a
result of a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument
failing to meet contractual obligations. Credit risk arises
principally in connection with the company’s receivables.

City West Water’s exposure to credit risk is influenced by the
individual characteristics of each customer. The company’s
receivable balance consists of amounts due from of a large
number of residential customers as well as non-residential
customers spread across a diverse range of industries.
Receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis.